A Special Feature Stalwarts of IJSIMR



Dr. P. V. Srinivasa Rao

Associate Professor Dept. of Science & Humanities DVR & Dr. HS MIC College of Technology Kanchikacherla, Krishna (Dt) Andhra Pradesh, INDIA

Dr. P.V.Srinivasa Rao was born in Vijayawada, Andhra Pradesh, India in a middle class family to Sri P.Venkata Subbaiah and Smt Thirapatamma. He did his schooling in Navodaya public school in Vijayawada, AP and stood school first in SSC.He completed his graduation from P. B. Siddhartha College of Arts & Science, Vijayawada.

After joining the P.G. programme in Mathematics in Bapatla Engineering College, Bapatla, he was greatly influenced by renowned academician Prof.N.Prabhakara Rao, Head, Dept.of Mathematics.As a student Dr.P.V.Srinivasa Rao was known for his academic brilliance and acumen. He received two gold medals from Acharya Nagarjuna University and one gold medal from Bapatla Engineering College for securing University first in M.Sc. (Mathematics) in March 2005. Besides, he received Sri Gogineni Nageswara Rao gold medal from Acharya Nagarjuna University for securing highest percentage of marks in the entire stream of Physical Sciences.

With the inspiring motivation and able guidance of Prof.N.Prabhakara Rao and Prof. K.L.N.Swamy (Retired Professor in Mathematics, Andhra University).Dr.P.V.Srinivasa Rao did his Master of Philosophy on the topic of "On a class of Seminormal Lattice Ordered Autometrized algebras" in 2007 and Doctorate of Philosophy in the field of "Ideal Theory of Sum-ordered Partial Semirings" in 2012.He is doing extensive work on Sum-ordered Partial Semirings.

He has guided one M. Phil scholar in the area of graph theory. He has 20 research papers published in various international journals to his credit so far. He has authored one research book. He has attended various national and international conferences & workshops and presented 3 research papers. He serves as member of Editorial boards of various esteemed journals such as the International Journal of Modern Sciences and Engineering Technology and the International Journal of Scientific and Innovative Mathematical research. He is also a life member of Indian Society for Technical Education.

He started his career as lecturer in Mathematics in the Bapatla Engineering College, Bapatla in the year 2004. He got selected as Associate Professor in the Department of Science & Humanities, DVR & Dr. HS MIC College of Technology, Kanchikacherla in the year 2012 and has been serving the institution in the same capacity.

IJSIMR feels it as a pride to have him as a member of editorial board and extends it's hearty best wishes to **Dr. P.V.Srinivasa Rao**.

IJSIMR Team Academicians' Research Center